Click Right of First Refusal for Any Territory Inside Area

WHEREAS, Motherboard, Inc., is the World Wide holder of the rights to the Click IT StoreTM Intellectual Property (I.P.) and concept, and, WHEREAS, ______ (Purchaser), desires to reserve a Right of First Refusal to a defined protected territory for opening a Click IT StoreTM anywhere</sup> inside the following described geographical area;

hereinafter referred to as the area. And, Whereas, Motherboard, Inc. agrees to such reservation of the entire geographical area for sixty days (60) on the following terms and conditions:

In consideration of the sum of ______ Dollars (\$ _____) paid as a fee to Motherboard, Inc., the Purchaser is hereby granted a First Right of Refusal for sixty days (60) to any protected territory inside the area to locate a Click IT StoreTM commencing the date of this agreement.

- 1) <u>Term of First Right of Refusal</u>: Sixty (60) Days; provided that 100% of said Fee is refundable at the option of the Purchasers for Three (3) days hereafter; and,
- <u>Non-refundable Fee</u>: The fee paid is non-refundable; except that during the first thirty (30) days, if Motherboard, at any time and for any reason, decides *NOT* to continue, then 50% of said fee will be returned to Purchaser *in full*; and,
- 3) <u>Shall Not Be Construed</u>: This first option of geographic franchise territory shall not be considered and in no way shall be construed as an agreement to enter into a Franchise Agreement for the sale of a Click IT Store Franchise by Motherboard, Inc., and the aforesaid Purchaser.

The parties hereunto subscribe their names this ____ day of _____, 20___, with the intent to be bound hereby:

Click IT by MOTHERBOARD, INC.

By: /S/Albert L. Harlow, Jr.

Title: President

Purchaser:

Signature: _____

Name:

Title: _____

□ To Pay by Credit Card, go to: https://clickitstores.com/product/territorial-first-option

The Receipt Below can be Used if Paid by Check

<u>Receipt</u>: Received check number______ the sum of ______ for Right of First Refusal for Any Territory Inside Area, subject to the terms and conditions thereof on

_____, 20_____, by _____

This instrument prepared by Robert C Rosenfeld (0001847), Executive Vice President – Legal, Motherboard, Inc. This Agreement is subject to the <u>Terms and Conditions</u> and all pertinent legal documents found at <u>https://clickitgroup.com/legal</u>.